



1500 County Road 269
Leander, TX 78641

P.O. Box 2029
Leander, TX 78646-2029

CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.: 2
DATE: August 21, 2024
AGREEMENT DATE: August 2, 2023

NAME OF PROJECT: FY2022 Capital Metro Paving Improvements

OWNER: City of Manor

CONTRACTOR: Smith Paving, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. Justification:

Item No. 1 – Add item CO2.1 – 12” Flexible base (Caldwell between Wheeler and Eggleston) – 978 SY @ \$16.60/SY

Item No. 2 – Add item CO2.2 – Excavation of existing street (Caldwell between Wheeler and Eggleston) – 978 SY @ \$22.00/SY

Item No. 3 – Add item CO2.3 – 6” subgrade preparation (Caldwell between Eggleston and Wheeler) – 978 SY @ \$4.00/SY

Item No. 4 – Add item CO2.4 – 2” HMAC (Caldwell between Eggleston and Wheeler) – 978 SY @ \$15.75/SY

Item No. 5 – Add item CO2.5 – Installation of stop bar – 1 EA @ \$330.00/EA

Item No. 6 – Add item CO2.6 – Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete 4 EA @ \$950/EA

Item No. 7 – Add item CO2.7 – 12” Flexible base (Caldwell between Boyce and Parsons) – 770 SY @ \$16.60/SY

Item No. 8 – Add item CO2.8 – Excavation of existing street (Caldwell between Boyce and Parsons) – 770 SY @ \$22.00/SY

Item No. 9 – Add item CO2.9 – 6” subgrade preparation (Caldwell between Boyce and Parsons) – 770 SY @ \$4.00/SY

Item No. 10 – Add item CO2.10 – 2” HMAC (Caldwell between Boyce and Parsons) – 770 SY @ \$15.75/SY

Item No. 11 – Add item CO2.11 – Installation of stop bar –2 EA @ \$330.00/EA

- Item No. 12 – Add item CO2.12 – Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete 6 EA @ \$950/EA
- Item No. 13 – Add item CO2.13 – 12" Flexible base (Caldwell between Boyce and Eggleston) – 840 SY @ \$16.60/SY
- Item No. 14 – Add item CO2.14 – Excavation of existing street (Caldwell between Boyce and Eggleston) – 840 SY @ \$22.00/SY
- Item No. 15 – Add item CO2.15 – 6" subgrade preparation (Caldwell between Boyce and Eggleston) – 840 SY @ \$4.00/SY
- Item No. 16 – Add item CO2.16 – 2" HMAC (Caldwell between Boyce and Eggleston) – 840 SY @ \$15.75/SY
- Item No. 17 – Add item CO2.17 – Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete 4 EA @ \$950/EA
- Item No. 18 – Add item CO2.18 – 12" Flexible base (Caldwell between Wheeler and Browning) – 840 SY @ \$16.60/SY
- Item No. 19 – Add item CO2.19 – Excavation of existing street (Caldwell between Wheeler and Browning) – 840 SY @ \$22.00/SY
- Item No. 20 – Add item CO2.20 – 6" subgrade preparation (Caldwell between Wheeler and Browning) – 840 SY @ \$4.00/SY
- Item No. 21 – Add item CO2.21 – 2" HMAC (Caldwell between Wheeler and Browning) – 840 SY @ \$15.75/SY
- Item No. 22 – Add item CO2.22 – Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete 6 EA @ \$950/EA
- Item No. 23 – Add item CO2.23 – 12" Flexible base (Murray between Burnet and LaGrange) – 880 SY @ \$16.60/SY
- Item No. 24 – Add item CO2.24 – Excavation of existing street (Murray between Burnet and LaGrange) – 880 SY @ \$22.00/SY
- Item No. 25 – Add item CO2.25 – 6" subgrade preparation (Murray between Burnet and LaGrange) – 880 SY @ \$4.00/SY

- Item No. 26– Add item CO2.26 – 2” HMAC (Murray between Burnet and LaGrange) – 880 SY @ \$15.75/SY
- Item No. 27 – Add item CO2.27 – Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete 2 EA @ \$950/EA
- Item No. 28 – Add item CO2.28 – 12” Flexible base (Murray between Lexington and Burnet) – 880 SY @ \$16.60/SY
- Item No. 29 – Add item CO2.29 – Excavation of existing street (Murray between Lexington and Burnet) – 880 SY @ \$22.00/SY
- Item No. 30 – Add item CO2.30 – 6” subgrade preparation (Murray between Lexington and Burnet) – 880 SY @ \$4.00/SY
- Item No. 31– Add item CO2.31 – 2” HMAC (Murray between Lexington and Burnet) – 880 SY @ \$15.75/SY
- Item No. 32 – Add item CO2.32 – Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, complete 4 EA @ \$950/EA
- Item No. 33 – Add item CO2.33 – Additional traffic controls – 1 LS @ \$2500.

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: \$1,033,072.10

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER \$1,372,794.20

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by: \$330,909.80

New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$ 1,703,704.00

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME:

An additional 90 calendar days

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Recommended by: Pauline M. Gray, P.E. Signed: *Pauline M. Gray*
Engineer

Ordered by: _____ Signed: _____
Owner City of Manor

Accepted by: *Cosay Smith* Signed *Cosay Smith*
Contractor

